

ITEM NO. 14

COURT NO.2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23915/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/05/2012 in LPA No.382/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ASHOK HOTEL (A UNIT OF ITDC)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK HOTEL MAZDOOR JANTA UNION &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.-on-Record (NP)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following  
O R D E R

No one appears for the petitioner.

Call after two weeks.

In the meantime, issue fresh notice to respondent No. 2.

|  
|Court Master

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

| |  
| Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]

|  
|

