

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23915/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 21/05/2012 in LPA No.382/2012 of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ASHOK HOTEL (A UNIT OF ITDC) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK HOTEL MAZDOOR JANTA UNION & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 13/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudeep Dey, Adv.  
For Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for substituted service is dismissed.  
One more opportunity is granted to the counsel for the  
petitioner to serve notice on the unserved respondent. Notice be  
issued returnable in six weeks.

| (KUSUM SYAL)  
| SR.P.A  
|

| | (A.S. BISHT)  
| | COURT MASTER  
| |

|