

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23915/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/05/2012 in LPA No. 382/2012 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At N. Delhi)

ASHOK HOTEL (A UNIT OF ITDC)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK HOTEL MAZDOOR JANTA UNION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for substituted service and interim relief and office report)

Date : 25/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harin P. Raval, Sr Adv.  
Mr. A Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Goyal, Adv.  
Ms. Madhu Sikri ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Barun Kumar Sinha, Adv.  
Mrs. Pratibha Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Ranjan Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. R.P. Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We are not inclined to interfere with the order passed by the High Court.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER